2,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Crores Only) of grants-in-aid,
sanctioned in favour of India Trade Promotion Organisation, New Delhi, under this
Ministry/Department letter (s) no. given above and Rs. nil on Account of unspent
balance of the previous year, a sum of Rs. 29,95,840/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs
Ninety Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Only) has been utilized for Techno
Feasibility Study for handling the additional traffic around Pragati Maidan for which it
was sanctioned. The balance amount of Rs. 1,70,04,160/- (Rupees one crore seventy
lakhs four thousand one hundred sixty only) remained unutilized as at 06/02/2007 and
the same will be surrendered/adjusted towards the grants-in-aid payable to ITPO.

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-
aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled and that I have exercised the checks to see